BARNSTABLE COUNTY

In the Year Two Thousand and Fifteen

Resolution 15-02

To direct the Barnstable County Commissioners and all county department heads to level fund the FY 2016 budget.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates Proclaims:

With a revenue deficit in the FY 2014 budget exceeding \$700,000 and a revenue deficit in the FY 2015 budget projected to exceed \$700,000, all budget requests submitted to the Assembly for FY 2016 shall not exceed FY 2015 spending levels.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates, by a roll call vote of 51.60% voting "yes", 39.18% voting "no", 9.22% "absent" at the regular meeting held on February 4, 2015.

Attested by:

Janice O'Connell, Clerk Assembly of Delegates